

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4079/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/12/2011 in CRLM No. 30040/2011 in CRLA No. 6/1999 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MAJOR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 190/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

Date : 04/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J. M. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Kedia, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Madhukar, AAG  
Mr. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR  
Mr. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, ASG  
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. manish Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (Crl.) No. 4079 of 2012

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that the

petitioner has breathed his last and the special leave petition is abated.

The special leave petition is dismissed as abated.

W.P. (Crl.) No. 190/2014

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master